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Appointee Name:

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Keeanna Andres
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Design Review Board Get Engaged Member

City Council Confirmation required?
Appointment OR [ | Reappointment Yes

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
[ ] city Council 9/1/2025

X Mayor to

. 8/31/2026

|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority

L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Magnolia 98199 s
Background:

Keeanna is an architectural designer of Native Hawaiian, Filipino, and Chinese heritage, currently
working with 7 Directions Architects/Planners — a firm focused on Indigenous and community-
centered design. She holds a Master of Architecture from the University of Washington and a Bachelor
of Science in Architecture from the University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Her multicultural background
informs a design philosophy grounded in cultural awareness, environmental stewardship, and
community well-being.

With a strong foundation in sustainable and inclusive design, she hopes to bring an equity-focused
voice to the Design Review Board — advocating for projects that reflect Seattle’s diverse communities.
Keeanna views this role as an opportunity to contribute meaningfully to the city in which she resides
while acquiring experience she may one day share in service to her Iahui (people) in Hawai'i.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

. . Mayor of Seattle
Date Signed (appointed):

July 18th, 2025

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



RESUME

about me contact

As a multiracial Architectural Designer of Native Hawaiian,
Filipino, and Chinese heritage, | bring a culturally rooted
and community-oriented lens to my work. Currently
pursuing licensure, I’'m committed to design that reflects
the voices and needs of diverse communities.

EDUCATION SKILLS

ACADEMIC ACCOMPLISHMENTS

M.ARCH (ADV ST)
University of Washington
Seattle, WA
Summer 2023

Revit ® Rhinoceros @ Grasshopper
lllustrator @ Photoshop  Enscape
Strong Leadership and Work Ethic
Adaptability @ Collaboration
Critical Thinking ® Problem Solving
Fast Learning ® Decision Making

Spring 2023 / UW Recipient of the Kimo

Griggs Award for Most Functional
furniture design in the annual 2023
Chair Affair

Autumn 2022 / Studio project selected
for UW Architecture Archives

B.S. ARCHITECTURE
University of Nevada
Las Vegas, NV
Summer 2021

Accuracy e Attention to Detail 2021-2022 / UW Recipient of the

Organization ® Prioritization Marga Rose Hancock Award
Adaptability  Flexibility

Time Management & Multi-Tasking Fall 2017-2021 / UNLV Dean’s List

Handling Pressure Spring 2019 / Projects published in

UNLV’s School of Architecture
book: Billboard

relevant experience

2023 - CURRENT  ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER / 7 Directions Architects/Planners | Seattle, WA

® Support design of community-led and culturally rooted projects.
* Create drawings, renderings, and presentation materials.
® Assist in all phases from concept to construction documents.
®* Conduct site research and coordinated with consultants.
* Integrate traditional knowledge into design narratives.
SUMMER 2020 ARCHITECTURE INTERN / Ushijima Architects, Inc. (UAI) / Honolulu, HI

* Assisted in daily operations of Ushijima Architects, Inc.
* Assisted with the digital drafting of sites and various projects
* Solved on-the-job issues with effective critical thinking and decision-making skills

* Attended job site visits and all staff meetings to further understand office workflow

Produced project renderings and preliminary programming and analysis
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Roster:
*D **G RD
1 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
9 | M
6 F
6 F
1 M
6  F
6 M
2 F
5 M
6 M
6 F
3 M
1 F
5 F
6 M
3 F
9 F
6 M

Seattle Design Review Boards - June 2025

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

12
13
115)
2

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Joint Mayor and Council appointed
Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51, one-year term (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT

Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SwW
Business/
Landscape, E

Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW
Business/
Landscape, NW
Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W

Local Community,
Y

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Kuo, Jonas
Lee, Todd
Schaefer, Gavin
Allwine, Stephen ¥
McCulloch, Rob
Vacant
Wild, Kirsten
Baxter, Brenda
Prathivadi, Keshav
Vacant
Gage, Gina
Efthimiadis, Nicholas
Vasser, Lisa
Arun, Akhil ¥
Say, Dan
McClurg, Jessie
Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart
Sato, Norie
Maas, Sarah

Bendix, Christopher

Alvarez, Ana “A.B.”
De Giuli, Adriana

DiRaimo, Ryan

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2025
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2023

4/4/2023

Term
End Date

4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2027
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2026
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor



9 M
6 F
1 F
6 F
9 F
6 M
1 F
6 M
2 M
1 M
6 M
9 F 6
6 F
6 M
1 F
5 M

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men Women
Mayor 8 6
Council 6 6
Joint | 6 5
Total 20 17
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Transgender  Unknown Asian
0 0 1
0 0 3
0 0 3
0 0 7

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE
Design
Professional, DT
Design
Professional, SW
Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA

Local Community,
CA

Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

(1)

Reilly, Joe
Boehm, Vanessa
Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Woll, Jacob
Li, Nicole ¥
Duda, Nick
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Vacant
Zhang, Zi
Doehr, Benjamin
Andres, Keeanna
Port, Brittany
Karlinsey, Ethan

Wong, Samantha

Hirsty, Daniel
Vacant
Vacant
(2) (3) 4)
American
:f;"_:;/ ey || e
an Latino Alaska
PAmetican Native
0 0 0
0 1 0
2 1 0
2 2 0

4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
4/4/2023
4/4/3025
4/4/2023
4/4/2024
9/1/2025
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024
4/4/2024

9/1/2025

(5)

w o = N

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2025 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor/
Council
4/3/2026 2 Mayor
4/3/2025 2 Mayor
Mayor/
4/3/2025 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor
432005 1 Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
4/3/2026 1 Council
Mayor/
4/3/2025 1 Council
Mayor/
4/3/2027 1 Council
Mayor/
4/3/2025 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor/
Council
Mayor (SMC
8/31/2026 1 3.51)
4/3/2026 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor
4/3/2026 1 Council
4/3/2026 1 Mayor
Mayor/
4/3/2026 1 Council
Mayor (SMC
8/31/2026 1 3.51)
(6) (7) (8) (9)
Caucasian/

Non- Pacific Middle S
Hispanic khnder | Eastern | MmcH
9 0 0 2
5 0 0 2
4 0 0 1

18 0 0 5





