

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Keeanna Andres						
Board/Commission Name: Design Review Board		Position Title: Get Engaged Member				
	<u> </u>					
□		firmation required?				
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment	Yes No					
Appointing Authority:	Term of Position	n: *				
City Council	9/1/2025					
	to					
Other: Fill in appointing authority	8/31/2026					
	_					
		ing term of a vacant position				
	•	Contact Phone No.:				
Magnolia	98199					
Background:						
Keeanna is an architectural designer of Native H		-				
working with 7 Directions Architects/Planners —		_				
centered design. She holds a Master of Architect	-	, ,				
of Science in Architecture from the University of informs a design philosophy grounded in cultura		_				
community well-being.	i uwureness, env	monnentar stewardship, and				
, ,		hana ta kuina an ancitu faccad				
With a strong foundation in sustainable and incl						
	for projects that reflect Seattle's diverse communities. atribute meaningfully to the city in which she resides					
while acquiring experience she may one day sha						
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory: Bruce A. Harrell					
(K 61/1 0V						
Date Signed (appointed):	Mayor of Seattle					
July 18th, 2025						

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

KEEANNA ANDRES

RESUME

about me

contact

As a multiracial Architectural Designer of Native Hawaiian, Filipino, and Chinese heritage, I bring a culturally rooted and community-oriented lens to my work. Currently pursuing licensure, I'm committed to design that reflects the voices and needs of diverse communities.



EDUCATION

M.ARCH (ADV ST)
University of Washington
Seattle, WA
Summer 2023

B.S. ARCHITECTURE University of Nevada Las Vegas, NV Summer 2021

SKILLS

Revit • Rhinoceros • Grasshopper Illustrator • Photoshop • Enscape Strong Leadership and Work Ethic Adaptability • Collaboration Critical Thinking • Problem Solving Fast Learning • Decision Making Accuracy • Attention to Detail Organization • Prioritization Adaptability • Flexibility Time Management • Multi-Tasking Handling Pressure

ACADEMIC ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Spring 2023 / UW Recipient of the Kimo Griggs Award for Most Functional furniture design in the annual 2023 Chair Affair

Autumn 2022 / Studio project selected for UW Architecture Archives

2021-2022 / UW Recipient of the Marga Rose Hancock Award

Fall 2017-2021 / UNLV Dean's List

Spring 2019 / Projects published in UNLV's School of Architecture book: Billboard

relevant experience

2023 - CURRENT

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER / 7 Directions Architects/Planners / Seattle, WA

- Support design of community-led and culturally rooted projects.
- Create drawings, renderings, and presentation materials.
- Assist in all phases from concept to construction documents.
- Conduct site research and coordinated with consultants.
- Integrate traditional knowledge into design narratives.

SUMMER 2020

ARCHITECTURE INTERN / Ushijima Architects, Inc. (UAI) / Honolulu, HI

- Assisted in daily operations of Ushijima Architects, Inc.
- Assisted with the digital drafting of sites and various projects
- · Solved on-the-job issues with effective critical thinking and decision-making skills
- Attended job site visits and all staff meetings to further understand office workflow
- Produced project renderings and preliminary programming and analysis

Seattle Design Review Boards - June 2025

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51, one-year term (Get Engaged)

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name († holdover, ‡ beginning mid-term)	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Kuo, Jonas	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		2.	Local Community, NE	Lee, Todd	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	М		3.	Development, SW	Schaefer, Gavin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Allwine, Stephen ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		5.	Local Residential, SW	McCulloch, Rob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
			6.	Business/ Landscape, E	Vacant	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		7.	Local Community, SE	Wild, Kirsten	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	F		8.	Development, SE	Baxter, Brenda	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Prathivadi, Keshav	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
			10.	Business/ Landscape, NW	Vacant	4/4/2025	4/3/2027	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	Efthimiadis, Nicholas	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
2	F		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Vasser, Lisa	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor/ Council
5	М		14.	Development, E	Arun, Akhil ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		1 5.	Development, NE	Say, Dan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	F		16.	Local Community, SW	McClurg, Jessie	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
3	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Herrera-Enzuate, Stuart	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
1	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Sato, Norie	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
5	F		19.	Local Community, W	Maas, Sarah	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
6	М		20.	Development, DT	Bendix, Christopher	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
3	F		21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Alvarez, Ana "A.B." ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	De Giuli, Adriana	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	DiRaimo, Ryan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor

9	М		24.	Local Community, E	Reilly, Joe‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	F		25.	Local Residential, NW	Böehm, Vanessa	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F		26.	Local Community, DT	Fortaleza, Che	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	2	Mayor
6	F		27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
9	F		28.	Local Residential, NE	Schickler, Kayleigh	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		29.	Design Professional, DT	Woll, Jacob	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F		30.	Design Professional, SW	Li, Nicole ‡	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Duda, Nick	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
2	М		32.	Local Residential, W	Ogunmola, Kinsley	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
			33.	Local Residential, E	Vacant	4/4/3025	4/3/2027	1	Mayor/ Council
1	М		34	Local Residential, SE	Zhang, Zi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Doehr, Benjamin	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
9	F	6	36.	Get Engaged	Andres, Keeanna	9/1/2025	8/31/2026	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
6	F		37.	Local Residential, CA	Port, Brittany	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
6	М		38.	Local Community, CA	Karlinsey, Ethan	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
1	F		39.	Design Professional, CA	Wong, Samantha	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Council
5	М		40.	Development, CA	Hirsty, Daniel	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor
			41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Vacant	4/4/2024	4/3/2026	1	Mayor/ Council
			42.	Get Engaged	Vacant	9/1/2025	8/31/2026	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	8	6	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	9	0	0	2
Council	6	6	0	0	3	0	1	0	1	5	0	0	2
Joint	6	5	0	0	3	2	1	0	0	4	0	0	1
Total	20	17	0	0	7	2	2	0	3	18	0	0	5

Key:

- *D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
- **G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.